10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

— S AGREEMENT-AMENDMENT NO. 1

5

CONTRACT NO. MA-042-18010167

B

Outreach and Engagement Services

This Amendment (“Amendment No. 1") to Contract No. MA-042-18010167 for OQutreach and
Engagement Services is made and entered into this—ist-day-ef-on July 1, 2019 (effective-date)—is-by
and2020 (“Effective Date”) between The Priority Center, Ending the Generational Cycle of Trauma Inc.
(“Contractor”), with a place of business at 2390 E. Orangewood Ave., Suite 300COUNTY-OF-ORANGE,
Anahelm, CA 92806, and the Countg of Orang a poI|t|caI subd|V|S|on of the State of Callfornla{GQUNm

GQNIFRAGI—QR— “Coun throu h its Health Care A enc W|th a Iace of busmess at 405 W 5th St
Ste. 600, Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and County may sometimes be referred to herein-individually
as “Party” or collectively as “Parties—This-Agreement-shall-be-administered-by-the County of Orange
Bossntere foome DAL L P P Y

QJ;RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Orange County Child Abuse Prevention Center, Inc. dba Child Abuse
Prevention Center, Inc. executed Contract No. MA-042-18010167 (“Contract™) for Outreach and

Engagement Services, effective October 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017! in an amount not to exceed
$1,650,610: and QOuireach—-and Engagement Services
County—and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR-is-agreeable-to-therendering—of-such-County and Orange County

Child Abuse Prevention Center, Inc. dba Child Abuse Prevention Center, Inc. executed a renewal of the
Contract, effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $1,812,696; and

WHEREAS, County and Orange County Child Abuse Prevention Center, Inc. dba Child Abuse

Prevention Center, Inc. executed a renewal of the Contract, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020,
in an amount not to exceed $1,128,570; and

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 1 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

WHEREAS, in October 2019, Orange County Child Abuse Prevention Center, Inc. dba Child

Abuse Prevention Center, Inc. changed its name to The Priority Center, Ending the Generational Cycle of
Trauma Inc.; and

WHEREAS, on March 19, 2020 Contractor informed County of the name change; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1 to (1) change the contractor
name from “Orange County Child Abuse Prevention Center, Inc. dba Child Abuse Prevention Center, Inc.”
to “The Priority Center, Ending the Generational Cycle of Trauma Inc.”, (2) to renew the Contract for one
(1) vear for County to continue receiving and Contractor to continue providing the services en-the-set forth

in the Contract at the same level of funding, staffing and units of services, (3) to amend Paragraph V. of

the Contract, and (4) to amend Exhibit A of the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, Contractor and County agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is renewed for a term of one (1) vear, effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
in an amount not to exceed $1,128 570 for this renewal term; on the amended terms and conditions

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H

2 of 39
Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 2 of 80




Attachment H

PAGE

PARACE AR

A =

i

AY

\=3

T

Title Page

Table of Contants

LI i) loan v pa i v g | A v g | e

Rafarenced-Contract Provicsions
TYOUTOUTUOUTIOU O  DUTTUOUGOU T TUVTOTUTTD crsssssssssssssssssssnsssnsnsssssnsnsssnssssssssssssssssssssnsssssnsnssansnsnsnsnsnsnnnns

Acronvmes
T YOoTOoT l]llln—’ R oo

Alteration-of Ferms

A B B B L= e

O

nTCTaaot

Assianment-of-Debts

LA B IS v =4 v & S

oorgiirt

Orange County Child Abuse Prevention Center, Inc. dba Child

s name is changed from “

Contractor

2.

Paragraph 1IV. Compliance

10

Confidantialit\
AHGeRtaH

SO

\VI 0

A R L A e

Conflict of Intarect
A AW AN LR LAV SR W ) pay | ) | 5 B e | e I I I O

/1
\an

\

Cost Ranort
TOUICT

AL

A A

16

Eawinmant
L\{ulrllll\.lII............................................................................................................................

X

ravn

17

Indemnification-and-lnsurance

M

T L= L = i |~ e ]

TCQTroTT

AT T

FAYRE

292

Inenhactions-and-Audits

X\/

L = S A = = = = R L= A= L

77XV

Licepnses-and-Laws

XL

7\

=i g el et v (v e v g e

v

25

Mavimum-Obliaation
TVICAZXITTTAOTTT VUIIHM‘.IUII o Ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooomm

X\/U

FAN

Minimum \Waaga | aws

XL

M A= A e = A

IAALIBLIBRI IR N

VT

Nondiserimination

XX

LB AT RAT I te v g g et v

ravray

XX—Notices

FAVAY

A A= 8 | v e

XX

Blotpeston o ol

Ut at

NOTTTCacaoTT

FAYAY I

3 of 39

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX

7

8

9 || Abuse Prevention Center, Inc.” to “The Priority Center, Ending the Generational Cycle of Trauma Inc.”

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

Page 3 of 80

HCA ASR 20-000059



Attachment H

21

Snecial Provisions
url\.\.:luu T TO VU T OT O T I s s s s s s s ss s s s s aansnsnsnsssnsnsnsnansssssssssssssssssssssssssessssnsssssssssssnsnassssnssssssnssssnsnsnenansnnnnns

LN I AiCinvi g v n v gy v vl | Ll v s ) v g e
A A R L A

Racaarch and Publication

Savarahilibv

ZX7XT VY
SO0kl
XX\
YAYAYW AN

XYL

32

Statucs of Contractor

FAvaw a

OO

33
J

Tarm

XV

X7V

23

e a8 ) v N

XXIX — Tarmination

ravavraw

25
7

L A A A A = B A

™

XOOL—Third Partv-Beneficiary

FAvA VAT

25

LA AT A AR an =Av v v |l ay =) vl v L v b e ]
el L= = L~ B = S A~

W aivar of Default or Breach
Sinnatirae Page

ravavayn

XXX

DPDAGE
T 7 VO

EXHIBIT A
=7\t 1T T 1T 7%

A=A N I e

TOTT CTHTTo I Ta =T T

Common-Tarms-and DPefinitions
SO t } HA

Rudaeat
uuus\_t.................................................................................................................................

Pavments

LA~ B 1 = A

Tyt

Ranorts

LR~ A~ o

v

1\/

Sarvicas
R A W B | S I I oo

\L

12

Staffina
O

v

Vi

sub-paragraph B

=R

aragraph of the Contract——++——+++++

|—Business-Asseociate, introductor

EXHIBIT C
=7\t DT 1T <

°
C
@
e
O
S|

=
<
[
%

=

g

5
[
|

Q£
[

ke

R

4 of 39

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

27

OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

Page 4 of 80

HCA ASR 20-000059



Attachment H

[N]
=

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 5of 39
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 5 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 || —— Al O A 0D00C
. . . | . .
TT Sbrightf Kids.

22
23
24

25
26 6 of 39

T R* = =

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 6 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 7 of 39
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 7 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

8 of 39

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 8 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 9 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 9 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 || — ____“B. SANCTION SCREENING CONTRACTOR shall screen aII Covered Ind|V|duaIs employed
or retained to provide services related to this Agreement monthly to ensure that they are not designated
25 |las Ineligible Persons, as pursuant to this Agreement. Screening shall be conducted against the General

26 10 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 10 of 80




Attachment H

1 |, Services Administration's Excluded Parties List System or System for Award Management, the Health
and Human Services/Office of Inspector General List of Excluded Individuals/Entities, and the California
2 || Medi-Cal Suspended and Ineligible Provider List, the Social Security Administration’s Death Master File
at date of employment, and/or any other list or system as identified by ADMINISTRATOR-.”

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 11 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 12 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 12 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 13 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 13 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 14 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 14 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 15 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 15 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

16 of 39
Z\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 16 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24

25
26 17 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 17 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 18 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 18 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 19 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 19 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 20 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 20 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 21 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 21 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 22 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 22 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 23 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 23 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 24 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 24 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 25 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 25 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 26 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 26 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 27 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 27 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 28 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 28 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

29 of 39

Z\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 29 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 30 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 30 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 31 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 31 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 32 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 32 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 33 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 33 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 34 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 34 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 35 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 35 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23
24

25
26 36 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 36 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 37 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 37 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 38 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 38 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 39 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 39 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 40 of 39

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 40 of 80




Attachment H

N
kttktkktk%

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 41 of 39
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 41 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

B DATED
FITLE:
LELELEL =1 T]
B DATED

4, Exhibit A, Paragraph |Il. Budget, subparagraph A of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

w
X
©
>
4
m
)

42 of 39

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 42 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 2 of 39
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 43 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 1of 14 EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 44 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 20f 14 EXHIBIT A
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 45 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 3of 14 EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 46 of 80




Attachment H

1

2

3 1. BUDGET

4 ||—A. COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR inmce with the Payments Paragraph in this Exhibit A

° ADMINISTRATIVE COST
! Administrative Salaries
8 Services & Supplies
9 Indirect Costs
SUBTOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE COST
10
11 PROGRAM COST
Salaries
12 Benefits
13 Services and Supplies
14 Subcontractors
SUBTOTAL PROGRAM COST
15
16 TOTAL GROSS COST
17
REVENUE
18 MHSA
19 TOTAL REVENUE
20 TOTAL MAXIMUM OBLIGATION
21

22
23
24

25
26 4 of 14

TOTAL

$ 5,824
4,620

97,426

$ 107,870

$ 670,589
99,237
160,874
90,000

$ 1,020,700

$ 1,128,570

$ 1,128,570
$ 1,128,570

$ 1,128,570”

to the Agreement and the following budgets, which are set forth for informational purposes only and may
5 || be adjusted by mutual agreement, in writing, by ADMINISTRATOR and CONTRACTOR.

EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX

Page 47 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

5. Exhibit A, Paragraph lll. Payments, subparagraph A, introductory paragraph of the
Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

____"“A. COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR monthly, in arrears, at the provisional amount of
$94,047 per monthas&pee%n%he%efe#amed—@e%raekppmm&eﬁhe—AgFeem%{ All payments
are interim payments only, and subject to Final Settlement in accordance with the Cost Report Paragraph
of the Agreement for which CONTRACTOR shall be reimbursed for the actual cost of providing the
services hereunder; provided, however, the total of such payments does not exceed COUNTY’s Maximum
Obligation as specified in the Referenced Contract Provisions of the Agreement and, provided further,
CONTRACTOR'’s costs are reimbursable pursuant to COUNTY, state, and federal regulations.
ADMINISTRATOR may, at its discretion, pay supplemental invoices for any month for which the
provisional amount specified above has not been fully paid-.”

5of 14 EXHIBIT A

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 48 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 6 of 14 EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 49 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 7 of 14 EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 50 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 8 of 14 EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 51 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 9of 14 EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 52 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 10 of 14 EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 53 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

6. Exhibit A, Paragraph V. Services, subparagraph C of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

_____‘C UNITS OF SERVICE

CONTRACTOR shall achieve, track and record at a minimum, the following units of
service.

Units of Service Annual-Contracted Units
Outreach

11 of 14 EXHIBIT A

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 54 of 80




Attachment H

1 Contacts 25,000
2 Events 1,500
3 Engagement 20,000”
4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 12 of 14 EXHIBIT A

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 55 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

NN P A (O m m
~

ServicesExhibit A, Paragraph ef-this-Exhibit-A-to-the- Agreement:

V-VI. Staffing, subparagraph A of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“A. CONTRACTOR shall, at a minimum, provide the following staffing pattern expressed in
Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs) continuously throughout the term of the Agreement. One (1) FTE shall be
equal to an average of forty (40) hours work per week.

ETE
PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION
Contract and Compliance Systems Officer 0.08
SUBTOTAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION FTE 0.08
PROGRAM
Chief Program Officer 0.16
Program Director 1.00
Program Supervisor 1.00
Program Coordinator 1.00
Mental Health Professionals 2.00
Trainers 3.00
Outreach Intervention Specialists 5.00
Data Entry Specialist 0.75
Evaluation and Data Analyst 0.11
Subcontract Liaison 1.00
EHR Support Specialist _0.11
SUBTOTAL PROGRAM FTE 15.13
SUBCONTRACTORS 1.83
13 of 14 EXHIBIT A

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 56 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

This Amendment No. 1 modifies the reeds-specific-to-the-program-s-target populations.

14 of 14 EXHIBIT A

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 57 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 15 of 14 EXHIBIT A
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 58 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 1of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 59 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

terms of this Business Associate Contract, as it exists now or be hereafter updated with notice to

unless- CONTRACTOR -demenstrates-thatonly as expressly set forth herein. Wherever there is a low

20f15 EXHIBIT B

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 60 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 3of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 61 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

apnsmit-PHI-on-behalf-of CONTRACTOR agree-to-the-samerestrictions-and-conflict in the terms or
conditions that-apply-threughbetween this Business-Asseciate-Amendment No. 1 and the Contract-te

4 of 15 EXHIBIT B

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 62 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 5of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 63 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 6 of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 64 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 7 of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 65 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 8 of 15 EXHIBIT B
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 66 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 9 of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 67 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 10 of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 68 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 11 of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 69 of 80




Attachment H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 12 of 15 EXHIBIT B

27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 70 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 13 of 15 EXHIBIT B
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 71 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26 14 of 15 EXHIBIT B
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 72 of 80




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment H

he-conditions that-makereturn-or

15 of 15 EXHIBIT B

Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&N\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-
21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO3BHKKZ20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 73 of 80




Attachment H

10

11

(o]
E T rET EErETEEEETEEEEEE=E

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26 16 of 15 EXHIBIT B
27 ||Z:\BH K MGMT\BH VENDOR FOLDER(S)\P&\OCCO03 - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT\FY 2020-

21\K DVLPMT\AMENDMENT\ATTACHMENT H - REDLINE VERSION TO ATTACHMENT B.DOCX
OCCO03BHKK20

ORANGE COUNTY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION CENTER, INC.

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 74 of 80




Attachment H

ExXHBHC

County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-18010167
File Folder: MO42NW037 Page 1 of 80

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 75 of 80



Attachment H

Amendment No 1 Qrevall In aII other resgects! the terms and condltlons of pametpatten—mth

Contract! not sgecmcallg changed by thls Amendment No. 1 remain in fuII force and effec t.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-18010167
File Folder: MO42NWQ37 Page 2 of 80

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 76 of 80



Attachment H

“~health

CARE AGENCY
SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1. If Contractor is a
corporation, Contractor shall provide two signatures as follows: 1) the first signature must be
either the Chairman of the Board, President, or any Vice President; 2) the second signature must
be that of the Secretary, an Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any Assistant
Treasurer. In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a
corporate resolution or by-laws demonstrating the legal authority of the signature to bind the
company.

ntractor: The Priority Center, Ending th enerational cle of Trauma Inc.

—
)

Print Name

-
=4
m

Signature

County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California

Purchasing Agent/Designee Authorized Signature:

Print Name Title
Signature Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

[13 7

County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-18010167
File Folder: MO42NW037 Page 5 of 80

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 77 of 80



Attachment H

County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-18010167
File Folder: MO42NW037 Page 6_of 80

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 78 of 80



Attachment H

Office of the County Counsel
Orange County, California

County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-18010167
File Folder: MO42NW037 Page 7_of 80

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 79 of 80



Attachment H

Deputy County Counsel

Print Name Title
Signature Date

Contract MA-042-18010167

County of Orange, Health Care Agency
File Folder: MO42NWQ37 Page 8 of 80

HCA ASR 20-000059 Page 80 of 80



	THIS AGREEMENT Amendment no. 1
	to
	contract no. MA-042-18010167
	For
	WHEREAS, COUNTY wishes to contract with CONTRACTOR for the provision of recitals
	SIGNATURE PAGE Follows
	SIGNATURE PAGE




